

MACC. -08/ 2024 (CIS-08/2024)  
CNR NO WBBB050002722024

Order No.03

07.10.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Owner) and SR.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P.(Owner) are present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins) files petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No vokatnama is filed by the O.P.(Ins).

No W.O. filed by the O.P.(Owner), none moves none appear, on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P.(Owner).

To 24-01-2025 for exparte against the O.P.(Owner) and filing W.O. and vokatnama by the O.P.(Ins).

Sd/-

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885