

M.A.C.C. – 08 of 2024 (CIS-08/24)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000272-2024

06

11-04-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O. and vokalatnama by the O.P. Insurance.

The petitioner files hazira.

The O.P. Insurance neither files W.O. nor vokalatnama today.

So for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix : **19-06-2025** – for filing W.O. and vokalatnama by the O.P. Insurance.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00988