

M.A.C.C.- 08 of 2024 (CIS-08/24)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000272-2024

11

11-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing WO and vokalatnama by the OP Ins. Co. as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP Ins. Co. prays for time.

Date has been fixed for filing WO by OP Ins. Co. as last chance but the said OP has preferred to file adjournment petition.

None appears to move time petition.

Accordingly the petition is considered and rejected.

To 19-05-2026 for ex parte hearing.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00988